503547764 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3594391 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMMOHAN MALASANI	10/29/2015
JIM YUAN	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURIFI CORPORATION
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, HARBOR PLACE, 103 SOUTH CHURCH STREET
Internal Address:	PO BOX 10240
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D707210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083481495

Email: szweig@patentassociate.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN E. ZWEIG
Address Line 1: 224 VISTA DE SIERRA

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MALAS-D707210	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN E. ZWEIG	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen E. Zweig, reg. no. 60144/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MALAS-D707210_assignment-signed-jy-rm#page1.tif

PATENT 503547764 REEL: 036923 FRAME: 0039

WHEREAS, I (we). Rammohan Malasani, Jim Yuan

ASSIGNMENT

, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to	o as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in	
	ter with a router stand
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	r United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
executed on: A filed on: December 18, 2012	Serial No.: 29/440.026 now D707,210 S
established by PCT International Patent Application No.	
designating the United States of America	
WHEREAS, Securifi Corporation	
post office address is 4th Floor, Harbor Place, 103 South Church St., PO	Box 10240, Grand Caymon KY1-1002, Caymon Islands
hescinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire and Worldwide;	right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receip presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rig throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including an continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said application	ht, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application y and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation,
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in to documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in an agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to id and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's non-behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal represents ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission	ASSIONOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to tives. For of Paierus and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title	e and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, occssors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
Signed: (use this page and the continuation page as needed)	
ASSIGNOR NAME Rammohan Malasani	ADDRESS 3F No. 19, Lane 21, Sec. 1, An-Ho Road,
WHERE SIGNED San Francisco, CA	Taipei 108, Taiwan
DATE Oct 29, 2015	SIGNATURE THE COLOR
ASSIGNOR NAME Jim Yuan	ADDRESS
WHERE SIGNED TATWON	4F No.29. Sec. 3, Civic Blod. Zhongshan Dist Taiper, Tairen
DATE	SIGNATURE TO SIGNATURE
	Sim Tuan

PATENT REEL: 036923 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 10/30/2015